%
i,

ADMINISTRATION FOR

CHILDREN &2 FAMILIES

Office of Grants Management 330 C Street, 8W. Washington, DC 20201
October 01,2018

40 e é.xfgﬁ

e

Commissioner

Texas Dept of Family and Protective Services
PO Box 149030, Maill Code E-854

Austin, TX 78744-8030

Re: Notice of Gramt Award
Foster Care Program
FY 2017

Dear Grantes:
The following amourd is being ewarded for the Federal share of expenditures for the fiscal guarter indicated for the

Foster Care Program under Tille IV-E of the Social Security Act. The enclosed “Computation of Grant Award”
explains the caleulation of the award amount.

Award Amount: $51,305,378
Fiscal Quarter: 10/01/2018 - 12/31/2016

_ Catalog of Federsl Domestic Assistance ICFDA) Progrem Nurber 83,658
Entily Identiication Number {EIN): 1-742639167-A1

By accepting this award, you agree to use these funds in accordance with the provisions of the approved plan for
this program, 1o abide by all applicable Federal laws, regulations and policies, financial reporling requirements, and
other lermis and condltions governing this program and the use of Federal funds. You also agree to diligently meet
the requirement to propery identify, monitor and treat sub recipierds of Federal funds as described In the program
terms and conditions. Any expenditure made in violation of Federal requirements Is subject to disallowanca by this
agehey, including the imposition of interest charges under 45 CFR 30.13 and 30.14.

A copy of the General Terms and Conditions governing mandatory grant programs and addifional program-
specific requirements for this program ars avgilable at hitpa/fevew acf.his gov/orantsflerms-and-coneitions .

in addition, you agres to comply with the provisions of the Cash Management Improvement Act {31 CFR Part 205}
that Hrit the amount and timing of requesis o draw Federal funds to only the amount necessary to meet actual and
immediate program needs. Funds included in this award may not be drawn down prior to the first day of the fiscal
guarter indicated above; withdrawals may not exceead the fotal amount authorized in this and previous awards and
unused award authority may be carried forward and used in subsequent quarters. Failure to adhere to funds
withdrawal and reporting requirernants may rasult in the unobligated portion of your letter-of.credit being revoked.

Grant funds are made available through the HHS Payment Management Syster (PMS]. Questions conceming
paymants should be directed to; Division of Paymant Management, PQ Hox 6021, Rockville, Marylend 20852
{iiip-ivenw dpm nse gav) or to the PMS Help Desk at (877) 614-5533. Other questions should be direcied to the
Regional Grants Officer, Administration for Children and Families.

pSincerely, -

ety o ) -
AL A
Michast H. Bratt
Acting Direttor
Divigion of Mandaiory Grants

Encloture


http:http://www.dpm.psc.gov

Estimate 2017/ 1 Computation of Grant Award 93.658  Pagelof 1

Batch No. 4 - Rept 0 Foster Care D9/28/2016 17:02:33
EIN: 1-742639167-A1 Texas Issued On 10/01/2016
Federal Share of Expenditures Payments Administration Training TOTAL

1. Allowabie Grantee Cialms
Quarter Endad 06-30-2016
a. Current Quarter Claims
b. Prior Quarter Adjustments
G, Reinstatements
d. Deferrals And Disallowances
e, Fees And Collections
f. Previously Awarded Expenditure

g, Net Clalm ((1a+ib+3c) ~ {1d+ e+ 1))

2. Funds Advanced to Grantee for
Quarter Ended 0&-30-2016

3. Other Adjustments

4. Expenditure Awarded This Action {{1g-2}+3) 0 0 o b

e e T ST SR S R TS S S O RS T I T O A AR IR N el ) LR

Federal Share of Estimates
5. Funds being Advanced to Grantee for
Quarter Beginning 10-01-2018

2, Next Quarter Estimate 24,613,045 23,802 840 3,679,481 51,485,376
. Collections 186,000 190,000
c. Previously Awarded Estimate
6. Estimate Awarded this Action {{Sa-5b)-5c) 24,423,045 23,802,840 3,079,491 51,305,376
U IR S Tk D i e A DR IS S BT R RO SR IS TR T R WO AT IS S SR S O D e S
7. Total Certified for Grant Award (4+6) $24,423,045 $23,802,840 $3,079,491  $51,305,376
I AN S TMMECESEDE S s E MEEEmI .
Accounting Data
Approprigtion CAN Grant Bocumant Ampunt
75-X-1501 2037 GO84107 1701TXFO $51,305,376

Rermarks

Grants Administration Tracking & Evaluation System {Production (PACFY)



